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PROGF—AMME

WEDNESDAY MARCH 157
CHECKS, “BERGAMO-BRESCIA
CAPITALE ITALIANA DELLA
CULTURA” TROPHY AND LEG 1

8:00am -
10:00am

11:00am -
11:30am

2:00pm -
4:00pm

5:15pm
6:45pm

THURSDAY
LEG 2
8:15am
10;45am

12:45pm
5:15pm

Administrative Checks and
Scrutineering at the Race Paddock,
Museo Mille Miglia

“Bergamo - Brescia Capitale Italiana
della cultura 2023” Trophy

Free transfer from Brescia to Tirano

Administrative Checks and
Scrutineering at the Race Paddock,
Tirano

Departure from Tirano

Arrival of the first car in St. Moritz

MARCH 2NP

Departure from Chopard Boutique in
St. Moritz

Break on Resia Lake
Lunch break in Tarrenz

Arrival of the first car in Innsbruck

Programme subject to change

World Sponsor & Official Ti

CHOPARD

Official Tyre Partner

FRIDAY MARCH 3RP

LEG 3

8:30am
12:00pm
3:15pm
5:45pm

SATURDAY
LEG &4
8:00am
12:00pm
2:30pm
5:00pm
7:00pm

8.30pm

Departure from Innsbruck
Lunch break on Misurina Lake
Break at Valparola Pass

Arrival of the first car
in Bressanone / Brixen

MARCH 4T

Departure from Bressanone / Brixen
Lunch break in Sarnonico

Break in Ponte di Legno

Arrival of the first car in Bormio

Closing Aperitif & Prize-Giving
Ceremony

Dinner

SUNDAY MARCH 5™

From 8:30am

Breakfast & final greetings

Race Passion Sponsor
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