

С — Р Р А DELLE ALPI by 1000/Niglia



# P R O G F A M M E

### WEDNESDAY MARCH 1<sup>st</sup>

CHECKS, "BERGAMO-BRESCIA CAPITALE ITALIANA DELLA CULTURA" TROPHY AND LEG 1

8:00am - 10:00am	Administrative Checks and Scrutineering at the Race Paddock, Museo Mille Miglia
11:00am - 11:30am	"Bergamo – Brescia Capitale Italiana della cultura 2023″ Trophy
	Free transfer from Brescia to Tirano
2:00pm – 4:00pm	Administrative Checks and Scrutineering at the Race Paddock, Tirano
5:15pm	Departure from Tirano
6:45pm	Arrival of the first car in St. Moritz

#### THURSDAY MARCH 2<sup>ND</sup> LEG 2

8:15am	Departure from Chopard Boutique in St. Moritz
10:45am	Break on Resia Lake
12: <b>4</b> 5pm	Lunch break in Tarrenz
5:15pm	Arrival of the first car in Innsbruck

#### FRIDAY MARCH 3RD LEG 3

8:30am	Departure from Innsbruck
12:00pm	Lunch break on Misurina Lake
3:15pm	Break at Valparola Pass
5:45pm	Arrival of the first car in Bressanone / Brixen

#### SATURDAY MARCH 4TH LEG 4

8:00am	Departure from Bressanone / Brixen
12:00pm	Lunch break in Sarnonico
2:30pm	Break in Ponte di Legno
5:00pm	Arrival of the first car in Bormio
7:00pm	Closing Aperitif & Prize-Giving Ceremony
8.30pm	Dinner

#### SUNDAY MARCH 5TH

From 8:30am Breakfast & final greetings

Programme subject to change

## CHOPARD

World Sponsor & Official Timekeeper

VREDESTEIN

Official Tyre Partner



Race Passion Sponsor

DISCOVER MORE 1000miglia.it



